

The Samuel S. Hicks Memorial Fund 1168 Gary Road Rockwood, PA 15557 www.SamHicksMemFund.org

November 19, 2020

The Samuel S. Hicks Memorial Fund would like to thank all participants and supporters of our annual Samuel S. Hicks Memorial Golf Tournaments. Our goal was to provide ten years of consecutive golf tournaments enabling us to provide opportunities for children and youth in the areas in which Samuel lived and worked. We are proud to say we have contributed \$182,000 in support of endowments, scholarships and support in all the areas on our website as well as those seen on Facebook.

The Samuel S. Hicks Memorial Fund is still giving and any donations can be made through our website.

Thank you for your support and especially for honoring Samuel's life.

Sincerely,

The Samuel S. Hicks Memorial Fund Board